






Liberty Utilities

CAL FIRE
Utility Contact List
(as defined under 14 CCR 895.1)
February 21, 2023
Southern California Edison Co.

Eliot Jones, Vegetation Program 701 National Ave.
PO Box 107
Tahoe Vista, CA 96148
(530) 546-1741
eliot.jones@libertyutilities.com

Pacific Gas & Electric Co. Attn: John Breazeal
4636 Missouri Flat Rd. Placerville, CA 95667
(530) 621-4100
John.breazeal@pge.com

Pacific Power
Josh Hooley
1420 Williams Hwy.
Grants Pass, Oregon 97527
(541) 955-7941
Josh.Hooley@pacificorp.com

Plumas – Sierra Rural Electric Cooperative
Wesley W. Gray, P.E. Assistant General Manager 73233 State Route 70
Portola, CA 96122-7064
(530) 832-6026
wgray@psrec.coop

Attn: Manager of Land Acquisition Services and Government Lands 2 Innovation Way
Pomona, CA 91768
(800) 655-4555

Transmission Agency of Northern California
Don Wagenet
Environmental and Lands Manager
P.O. Box 15129
Sacramento, CA 95851-0129
(916) 852-1673
dwagenet@tanc.us

Trinity PUD
Andy Lethbridge
P.O. Box 1216
Weaverville, Ca. 96093-1216
530-623-5537
alethbridge@trinitypud.com

Truckee Donner PUD
Jim Wilson
Electric Superintendent 11570 Donner Pass Rd. Truckee, CA 96161
(530) 582-3925
jimwilson@tdpud.org



Sacramento MUD Steve Hallmark Vegetation Management PO Box 15830
Sacramento, CA 95852-0830 Steve.Hallmark@smud.org

Western Area Power Administration
Heidi Miller
114 Parkshore Dr.
Folsom, CA. 95630
916-353-4420
HMiller@WAPA.gov


San Diego Gas & Electric
Michael Daleo
SDG&E System Forester 8315 Century Park Ct. CP22C San Diego, CA 92123
(858) 654-8630
mdaleo@semprautilities.com

Last updated February 21, 2023.  Please send informational updates or changes to Shawn.Headley@fire.ca.gov

